WILLIAM NICHOLAS WO. 3513 WELL.

Bilg Sandy District, Kenavwha County,

By Tirginisn Gasoline & 01l Co.,

Ve o
Charleston, V. Va.

No. 42

o

0.7 =Rele

¢ B3 acres, surface owned oy William Wicholas et al., %Eames Koontz,
Agent, (lendenin, We Va., and mineral rights by same.

Drilled prior to June 1, 1929,
Tlevation, 824,50 L.

6-5/8" casing, 1504%; 5-3/16", 1810°,
Bottom hole packer, 0-5/8% and 5-3/169,

Coal was snceuntered et H50-M531,

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mines Nov. 12, 1936,

Record to ROT 2-1-37e

Slate and shells

Cosl

Rlate and shells

Salt Sand (hole full water, 1125t)
Slate and shells

faxton Sand

Little Linme

Flate

Lime ghells

Pencil Cave

Big Lime

Big Injun Send

Slate

Lime shells

Slate

Shells

flate

weir Sand (lst oil and gas, 19531}
Total depth

Too.
0
450
453
1050
140
1450
1550
1580
1585
1595
1500
1728
1770
1810
1818
1825
1865
1952

Bottom.

- 50

453

- 1050
- 140p
- 1450

1550

~ 1580

1585
1595

- 1600
- 1728

1770
1910
1818

- 1825

1865
1952
1962
1962



