Big Sandy District, Kanawha County, W. Va.

By Virginian Gasoline & Oil Co., Charleston, W. Va.

On 48 acres, surface owned by William Nicholas et al., Mames Koontz,

Agent, Clendenin, W. Va., and mineral rights by same.

Drilled prior to June 1, 1929.

Elevation, 824.5' L.

6-5/8" casing, 1604; 5-3/16", 1810'.

Bottom hole packer, 6-5/8" and 5-3/16".

Coal was encountered at 450-453'.

Abandonment reported to Dept. of Mines Nov. 12, 1936.

Record to RCT 2-1-37.

	Top.	Bottom.
Slate and shells		- 450
Coal	450	- 453
Slate and shells	453	- 1050
Salt Sand (hole full water, 1125')	1050	- 1400
Slate and shells	1400	- 1450
Maxton Sand	1450	- 1550
Little Lime	1550	- 1580
Slate	1580	- 1585
Lime shells	1585	- 1595
Pencil Cave	1595	- 1600
Big Lime	1600	- 1728
Big Injun Sand	1728	- 1770
Slate	1770	- 1810
Lime shells	1810	- 1818
Slate		- 1825
Shells		- 1865
Slate	-	- 1952
Weir Sand (1st oil and gas, 1953!)	1952	- 1962 1962